## A.F. hearing set on overnight parking

Published in The Power County Press Sept. 25, Oct. 2, 2024.

## CITY OF AMERICAN FALLS PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT** the City of American Falls will conduct a public hearing on <u>October 2, 2024 at 7:00. P.M.</u> at the American Falls City Hall Council Chambers, 550 North. Oregon Trail Rd, to amend a prior Ordinance for annual fees for overnight parking permits for residents in the downtown area.

The Resolution is on file with the Clerk of the City of American Falls where it may be inspected during regular business hours. Such file does contain materials relevant to the request, the contents of which may change prior to the date of the hearing.

All persons desiring to be heard on this matter should appear at this hearing. Written testimony may be sent to the City of American Falls, 550 North Oregon Trail Rd, American Falls, ID 83211. Written testimony received after this date will not be entered into the record or read at the public hearing.

If you require special accommodations, please contact City Hall at (208)226-2569 prior to the date of the hearing.

Mayor Rebekah Sorensen